Proactive Calendar March

1-31 March 2024

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in
the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have
been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information

that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the
Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/03/2024

1/03/2024

4/03/2024

4/03/2024

4/03/2024

4/03/2024

5/03/2024

5/03/2024

9:00 AM - 9:50
AM

10:00 AM -
12:00 PM

11:00 AM -
11:30 AM
11:40 AM -
12:10 PM
1:00 PM - 1:30
PM

3:20 PM - 3:50
PM
8:00 AM - 8:30
AM
4:30 PM - 5:45
PM

MEET: MFAT and MPI Officials

ATTEND: Halal Business Forum

MEET: Food Safety Officials
MEET: Biosecurity Officials

MEET: Animal Policy International Representatives &
President of NZ Animal Law Association

MEET: Agriculture Officials
MEET: Hon Todd McClay, Hon Penny Simmonds and

Hon Mark Patterson, Advisors & Officials
MEET: Environment Officials

Cordis Hotel

Cordis Hotel

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

MFAT and MPI
Officials

Vice President of the
the Republic of
Indonesia Ma’ruf Amin
& Event Attendees

MPI Officials

MPI Officials

Mona Oliver, Rainer
Kravets & Saar Cohen-
Ronen

MPI Officials

Multiple Ministers,
Officials & Advisors
MFE Officials

Food Safety

Food Safety

Food Safety

Food Safety

Associate
Agriculture

Associate
Agriculture
Associate
Environment
Associate
Environment
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6/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

7/03/2024

7/03/2024

7/03/2024

8/03/2024

8/03/2024

8/03/2024

8/03/2024

8/03/2024

9/03/2024

9/03/2024

9:00 AM -
10:30 AM
10:30 AM -
10:55 AM
3:30 PM - 4:00
PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

5:45 PM - 6:45
PM

9:30 AM -
10:30 AM
11:00 AM -
11:30 AM
5:00 PM - 5:30
PM

9:00 AM -
12:00 PM
12:05 PM -
12:15 PM
12:30 PM -
1:30 PM
1:30 PM - 2:00
PM

6:30 PM -
10:30 PM
10:00 AM -
12:00 PM
12:00 PM -
1:30 PM

ATTEND: Cabinet Committee

MEET: GIA Operations Limited Chief Executive
MEET: Customs Brokers and Freight Forwarders
Federation of NZ Inc. Chief Executive Officer

MEET: Environment Officials

MEET: Hon Todd McClay, Hon Penny Simmonds,
Advisors & Officials

ATTEND: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Food Safety Officials

MEET: Hon Brooke van Velden, Hon Matt Doocey,
Officials & Advisors

ATTEND: Rural Games

MEDIA: Phone interview with The Country
ATTEND: Rural Games

ATTEND: Clash of the Colleges Awards Presentation
ATTEND: Rural Games Dinner and Award Ceremony

ATTEND: Rural Games

ATTEND: Rural Games- Sam Strahan Sheepdog Trials

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Palmerston North

Palmerston North

Palmerston North

Palmerston North

Palmerston North

Palmerston North

Palmerston North

Committee Members
Steve Rich

Sherelle Kelly

MFE Officials
Multiple Ministers,
Advisors & Officials
Committee Members
MPI Officials

Hon Brooke van
Velden, Hon Matt
Doocey, Officials &
Advisors

Event Attendees

The Country
Representatives
Event Attendees
Event Attendees
Event Attendees

Event Attendees

Event Attendees

Ministerial
Biosecurity
Biosecurity
Associate
Environment
Associate
Environment
Ministerial
Food Safety
Associate
Agriculture
All

All

All

All

All

All

All
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12/03/2024

12/03/2024

12/03/2024

12/03/2024

12/03/2024

14/03/2024

14/03/2024

14/03/2024

14/03/2024

14/03/2024

15/03/2024

15/03/2024

15/03/2024

16/03/2024

18/03/2024

18/03/2024

9:00 AM -9:45
AM

10:15 AM -
11:45 AM
12:15 PM -
1:30 PM
2:10PM -4:10
PM

6:30 PM -
10:00 PM
9:00 AM -
12:00 PM
12:10PM -
12:40PM
12:40 PM -
12:55 PM
1:00 PM - 4:30
PM

6:00 PM -
10:00 PM
10:00 AM -
12:00 PM
12:00 PM -
1:00 PM

1:00 PM - 4:00
PM

5:30 PM -9:15
PM

11:00 AM -
11:30 AM
11:40 AM -
12:10 PM

SPEAK: Companion Animals New Zealand Conference
Welcome address

MEET: Dairy Goat Co-op General Manager

MEET: AFFCO Horotiu

VISIT: P3 Trust, Tatua Co-operative and neighbouring
farm

ATTEND: Assisi Awards Gala Awards and Dinner
ATTEND: Central Districts Fieldays

ATTEND: Media Stand Up

MEDIA: Rural Round Up Interview

ATTEND: Central Districts Fieldays

ATTEND: Horizons Ballance Farm Environment
Awards 2024

ATTEND: Central Districts Field Days

MEDIA: STUFF- Food vs Fibre Discussion Panel
ATTEND: Central Districts Field Days

ATTEND: Judging: Taranaki - Manawatu Young Farmer
of the Year 2024 Contest

MEET: Food Safety Officials

MEET: Biosecurity Officials

Hamilton

Hamilton

Ngaruawahia

Morrinsville

Hamilton

Fielding

Fielding

Fielding

Fielding

Palmerston North

Fielding

Fielding

Feilding

Fielding

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Event Attendees
Nathan Ruffell
AFFCO Horotiu
Representatives
Relations Manager &
Representatives
Event Attendees
Event Attendees
Event Attendees
Andy Thompson
Event Attendees
Event Attendees
Event Attendees
Panelists & Stuff
Representatives
Event Attendees
Event Attendees

MPI Officials

MPI Officials

Associate
Agriculture
Food Safety

Food Safety

Associate
Environment
Associate
Agriculture
All

All

Associate
Agriculture
All

Associate
Environment
All

Associate
Agriculture
All

Associate
Agriculture

Food Safety

Biosecurity
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18/03/2024

18/03/2024

18/03/2024

18/03/2024

19/03/2024

19/03/2024

19/03/2024

19/03/2024

19/03/2024

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

1:00 PM - 1:30
PM

2:30 PM - 3:00
PM

3:20PM - 3:50
PM

4:30 PM - 5:00
PM

8:30 AM - 9:00
AM

11:30 AM -
12:30 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00
PM

5:30 PM - 6:00
PM

7:30 PM - 8:00
PM

8:00 AM - 8:30
AM

9:00 AM -
10:30 AM
11:45 AM -
12:00 PM
3:25PM - 3:40
PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

MEET: SAFE Chief Executive Officer, Head of
Campaigns & Chair of the Board

MEET: Orillion, CEO

MEET: Agriculture Officials

MEET: Meat Industry Association Chair & Chief
Executive

MEDIA: Radio Interview - Dom George
ATTEND: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Muka Tangata Representatives

MEET: Hon Simon Court & Federated Farmers
Representatives

MEET: Ministerial Biotech Group

MEET: McDonald's NZ Country Manager
ATTEND: Cabinet Committee

MEDIA:- Video Message for Biosecurity Taranaki

Launch Event
MEET: Cost Recovery Infrastructure Reference Group

MEET: Environment Officials

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Teams Meeting

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Charles Fergusson

Building

Parliament Buildings

Debra Ashton, Jessica
Chambers & Gareth
Hughes

Terry Murdoch

MPI Officials

Nathan Guy & Sirma
Karapeeva
Dom George

Committee Members

Muka Tangata
Representatives
Hon Simon Court &
Federated Farmers
Representatives
Multiple Ministers &
MPS

Kylie Freeland

Committee Members

Event Attendees

Cost Recovery
Infrastructure
Reference Group
Representatives
MFE Officials

Associate
Agriculture

Biosecurity
Assoicate
Agriculuture
Associate
Agriculture
Associate
Environment
Ministerial

Ministerial

Associate
Environment

Ministerial

Food Safety

Ministerial

Biosecurity

Food Safety

Associate
Environment
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20/03/2024

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

22/03/2024

22/03/2024

22/03/2024

22/03/2024

25/03/2024

25/03/2024

25/03/2024

4:35PM - 4:50
PM
5:15PM-5:30
PM

6:00 PM - 7:30
PM

9:00 AM -9:30
AM

10:00 AM -
10:30 AM

11:30 AM -
12:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00
PM
4:00 PM - 4:15
PM

10:00 AM -
10:30 AM
10:30 AM -
12:00 PM
12:00 PM -
1:00 PM
2:30 PM - 3:30
PM

9:20 AM -
10:20 AM
11:00 AM -
11:30 AM
11:40 AM -
12:10 PM

MEET: Food Safety Officials

MEET: Hon Todd McClay, Officials & Advisors

Meet: Dairy NZ Board

ATTEND: Primary Production Committee

ATTEND: GIA Deed Governance Group

MEET: NZ Food Safety Science & Research Centre

Director, Governance Board Chair & Board Member

MEET: Beef&Lamb NZ Representative

MEET: Hon Penny Simmonds & Parmjeet Parmer

ATTEND: Cowshed meeting

SPEAK: Cowshed meeting

ATTEND: Cowsheed Meeting

ATTEND: Woolshed Meeting

MEET: Biosecurity Officials

MEET: Food Safety Officials

MEET: Biosecurity Officials

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

James Cook Hotel

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Sheffield, Canterbury
Sheffield, Canterbury
Sheffield, Canterbury
Springvale, Canterbury
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

MPI Officials

Hon Todd McClay,
Officials & Advisors
Dairy NZ Board
Representatives
Committee Members

GIA Deed Governance
Group Representatives

Libby Harrison, Collier
Isaacs & Greg
McCullough
Beef&Lamb NZ
Representative
Hon Penny
Simmonds &
Parmjeet Parmer

Event Attendees

Event Attendees

Event Attendees

Event Attendees

MPI Officials

MPI Officials

MPI Officials

Food Safety
Food Safety
Associate

Agriculture

Ministerial

Biosecurity

Food Safety

Associate
Environment
Associate
Agriculture
All

All

All

All
Biosecurity

Food Safety

Biosecurity

Proactive Calendar March - 1 March 2024 - 31 March 2024

Page 5 of 7



25/03/2024

25/03/2024

25/03/2024

25/03/2024

26/03/2024

26/03/2024

27/03/2024

27/03/2024

27/03/2024

27/03/2024

27/03/2024

27/03/2024

27/03/2024

28/03/2024

28/03/2024

1:15PM - 1:45
PM
2:00 PM - 2:30
PM
3:20 PM - 3:50
PM
4:00 PM - 5:00
PM
5:00 PM - 6:00
PM
5:30PM -7:30
PM

9:00 AM -
10:30 AM
10:30 AM -
11:00 AM
11:30 AM -
12:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00
PM

4:00 PM - 4:50
PM

5:00 PM -5:30
PM

5:30PM -7:30
PM

7:00 AM - 8:00
AM

8:30 AM - 9:30
AM

MEET: Tauranga Moana Biosecurity Capital Co-Chairs

MEET: Federated Farms Board Member

MEET: Associate Agriculture Officials

MEET: MPIl team

MEET: Ministerial RMA Group

ATTEND: Rocket Lab Cocktail Function

ATTEND: Cabinet Committee

MEET: NAWAC Chair

MEET: NAEAC Chair

MEET: Biosecurity Officials

MEET: Environment Officials

MEET: Minister Reti, Officials & Advisors

ATTEND: Zespri Parliament Function Invite

MEET: Dairy Companies Association Chairman

MEET: Hon Penny Simmonds & Te Arawa Lakes Board
Chief Executive + Chair

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Banquet Hall,
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Teams Meeting

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Beccy Ganley &
Carlton Bidois

David Birkett

MPI Officials

MPI Representatives
Multi Ministers,

Advisors & Officials
Event Attendees

Committee Members
Matthew Stone
Nat Waran
MPI Officials
MPI Officials
Minister Reti, Officials
& Advisors
Event Attendees
Matt Bolger

Hon Penny

Simmonds, Daryn

Bean & Geoff
Rolleston

Biosecurity

Biosecurity

Associate
Agriculture
Associate
Agriculture
Associate
Environment
All

Ministerial

Associate
Agriculture
Assoicate
Agriculture
Biosecurity

Associate
Environment
Food Safety

Associate
Agriculture
Food Safety

Associate
Environment
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28/03/2024

28/03/2024

28/03/2024

28/03/2024

28/03/2024

28/03/2024

10:00 AM -
10:30 AM
10:45 AM -
11:15 AM
12:30 PM -
1:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:15
PM

4:30 PM - 5:00
PM
5:00 PM -5:20
PM

MEET: Brewers Association of NZ Executive Director &
Lion Breweries Representative
MEET: Hon Casey Costello, Officials & Advisors

MEET: Hon Simon Watts & Federation of Maori
Authorities Representatives

MEET: Vegetable Industry Centre of Excellence
Leaders

MEET: Food Safety Officials

MEET: The South Marlborough Landscape Restoration
Trust Representatives

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Dylan Firth & Sara
Tucker

Hon Casey Costello,
Officials & Advisors
Hon Simon Watts &
Federation of Maori
Authorities
Representatives
Vegetable Industry
Centre of Excellence
Leaders

MPI Officials

The South
Marlborough

Landscape Restoration
Trust Representatives

Food Safety
Biosecurity
Associate

Environment

Food Safety &
Associate
Environment
Food Safety

Biosecurity
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