Proactive Calendar March

1 - 31 March 2024

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
1/03/2024	9:00 AM - 9:50 AM	MEET: MFAT and MPI Officials	Cordis Hotel	MFAT and MPI Officials	Food Safety
1/03/2024	10:00 AM - 12:00 PM	ATTEND: Halal Business Forum	Cordis Hotel	Vice President of the the Republic of Indonesia Ma'ruf Amin & Event Attendees	Food Safety
4/03/2024	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	MEET: Food Safety Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Food Safety
4/03/2024	11:40 AM - 12:10 PM	MEET: Biosecurity Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Food Safety
4/03/2024	1:00 PM - 1:30 PM	MEET: Animal Policy International Representatives & President of NZ Animal Law Association	Parliament Buildings	Mona Oliver, Rainer Kravets & Saar Cohen- Ronen	Associate Agriculture
4/03/2024	3:20 PM - 3:50 PM	MEET: Agriculture Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Associate Agriculture
5/03/2024	8:00 AM - 8:30 AM	MEET: Hon Todd McClay, Hon Penny Simmonds and Hon Mark Patterson, Advisors & Officials	Parliament Buildings	Multiple Ministers, Officials & Advisors	Associate Environment
5/03/2024	4:30 PM - 5:45 PM	MEET: Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	MFE Officials	Associate Environment

6/03/2024	9:00 AM -	ATTEND: Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	Ministerial
	10:30 AM				
6/03/2024	10:30 AM -	MEET: GIA Operations Limited Chief Executive	Parliament Buildings	Steve Rich	Biosecurity
	10:55 AM			D-	
6/03/2024	3:30 PM - 4:00	MEET: Customs Brokers and Freight Forwarders	Parliament Buildings	Sherelle Kelly	Biosecurity
	PM	Federation of NZ Inc. Chief Executive Officer	9.0	,O,	
6/03/2024	4:00 PM - 4:30	MEET: Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	MFE Officials	Associate
	PM				Environment
6/03/2024	5:45 PM - 6:45	MEET: Hon Todd McClay, Hon Penny Simmonds,	Parliament Buildings	Multiple Ministers,	Associate
	PM	Advisors & Officials	X	Advisors & Officials	Environment
7/03/2024	9:30 AM -	ATTEND: Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	Ministerial
	10:30 AM		.0		
7/03/2024	11:00 AM -	MEET: Food Safety Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Food Safety
	11:30 AM	~~	1		
7/03/2024	5:00 PM - 5:30	MEET: Hon Brooke van Velden, Hon Matt Doocey,	Parliament Buildings	Hon Brooke van	Associate
	PM	Officials & Advisors		Velden, Hon Matt	Agriculture
		1/1		Doocey, Officials &	
		. 0		Advisors	
8/03/2024	9:00 AM -	ATTEND: Rural Games	Palmerston North	Event Attendees	All
	12:00 PM				
8/03/2024	12:05 PM -	MEDIA: Phone interview with The Country	Palmerston North	The Country	All
	12:15 PM	· C		Representatives	
8/03/2024	12:30 PM -	ATTEND: Rural Games	Palmerston North	Event Attendees	All
	1:30 PM	(C)			
8/03/2024	1:30 PM - 2:00	ATTEND: Clash of the Colleges Awards Presentation	Palmerston North	Event Attendees	All
	PM	1-1			
8/03/2024	6:30 PM -	ATTEND: Rural Games Dinner and Award Ceremony	Palmerston North	Event Attendees	All
	10:30 PM	in the second se			
9/03/2024	10:00 AM -	ATTEND: Rural Games	Palmerston North	Event Attendees	All
	12:00 PM	>"			
9/03/2024	12:00 PM -	ATTEND: Rural Games- Sam Strahan Sheepdog Trials	Palmerston North	Event Attendees	All
	1:30 PM				

12/03/2024	9:00 AM - 9:45	SPEAK: Companion Animals New Zealand Conference	Hamilton	Event Attendees	Associate
	AM	Welcome address			Agriculture
12/03/2024	10:15 AM -	MEET: Dairy Goat Co-op General Manager	Hamilton	Nathan Ruffell	Food Safety
	11:45 AM				
12/03/2024	12:15 PM -	MEET: AFFCO Horotiu	Ngaruawahia	AFFCO Horotiu	Food Safety
	1:30 PM		24	Representatives	
12/03/2024	2:10 PM - 4:10	VISIT: P3 Trust, Tatua Co-operative and neighbouring	Morrinsville	Relations Manager &	Associate
	PM	farm		Representatives	Environment
12/03/2024	6:30 PM -	ATTEND: Assisi Awards Gala Awards and Dinner	Hamilton	Event Attendees	Associate
	10:00 PM				Agriculture
14/03/2024	9:00 AM -	ATTEND: Central Districts Fieldays	Fielding	Event Attendees	All
	12:00 PM		-0		
14/03/2024	12:10PM -	ATTEND: Media Stand Up	Fielding	Event Attendees	All
	12:40PM		6		
14/03/2024	12:40 PM -	MEDIA: Rural Round Up Interview	Fielding	Andy Thompson	Associate
	12:55 PM				Agriculture
14/03/2024	1:00 PM - 4:30	ATTEND: Central Districts Fieldays	Fielding	Event Attendees	All
	PM	. 0.1			
14/03/2024	6:00 PM -	ATTEND: Horizons Ballance Farm Environment	Palmerston North	Event Attendees	Associate
	10:00 PM	Awards 2024			Environment
15/03/2024	10:00 AM -	ATTEND: Central Districts Field Days	Fielding	Event Attendees	All
	12:00 PM				
15/03/2024	12:00 PM -	MEDIA: STUFF- Food vs Fibre Discussion Panel	Fielding	Panelists & Stuff	Associate
	1:00 PM	\C*		Representatives	Agriculture
15/03/2024	1:00 PM - 4:00	ATTEND: Central Districts Field Days	Feilding	Event Attendees	All
	PM	Last "			
16/03/2024	5:30 PM - 9:15	ATTEND: Judging: Taranaki - Manawatu Young Farmer	Fielding	Event Attendees	Associate
	PM	of the Year 2024 Contest			Agriculture
18/03/2024	11:00 AM -	MEET: Food Safety Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Food Safety
	11:30 AM	7			
18/03/2024	11:40 AM -	MEET: Biosecurity Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Biosecurity
	12:10 PM				

18/03/2024	1:00 PM - 1:30	MEET: SAFE Chief Executive Officer, Head of	Parliament Buildings	Debra Ashton, Jessica	Associate
10/03/2024	PM	Campaigns & Chair of the Board	r amament banangs	Chambers & Gareth	Agriculture
	1 101	Campaigns & Chair of the Board		Hughes	Agriculture
18/03/2024	2:30 PM - 3:00	MEET: Orillion, CEO	Parliament Buildings	Terry Murdoch	Biosecurity
10/03/2024	PM	WEET. Offilioff, CEO	Faillailleilt bullulligs	Terry Widi docii	Biosecurity
10/02/2024	3:20 PM - 3:50	MEET: Agriculture Officials	Daulianaant Duildinaa	MPI Officials	Assaisata
18/03/2024		MEET: Agriculture Officials	Parliament Buildings	IVIPI OTTICIAIS	Assoicate
10/02/2024	PM 5:00	NACET: NACET Indicator, Association Chain Q Chief	Dauliana ant Daildin an	Nathan Court & Cinna	Agriculuture
18/03/2024	4:30 PM - 5:00	MEET: Meat Industry Association Chair & Chief	Parliament Buildings	Nathan Guy & Sirma	Associate
	PM	Executive		Karapeeva	Agriculture
19/03/2024	8:30 AM - 9:00	MEDIA: Radio Interview - Dom George	Parliament Buildings	Dom George	Associate
	AM		1 1/2		Environment
19/03/2024	11:30 AM -	ATTEND: Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	Ministerial
	12:30 PM		C		
19/03/2024	3:30 PM - 4:00	MEET: Muka Tangata Representatives	Parliament Buildings	Muka Tangata	Ministerial
	PM			Representatives	
19/03/2024	5:30 PM - 6:00	MEET: Hon Simon Court & Federated Farmers	Teams Meeting	Hon Simon Court &	Associate
	PM	Representatives		Federated Farmers	Environment
		0.5		Representatives	
19/03/2024	7:30 PM - 8:00	MEET: Ministerial Biotech Group	Parliament Buildings	Multiple Ministers &	Ministerial
	PM	10		MPS	
20/03/2024	8:00 AM - 8:30	MEET: McDonald's NZ Country Manager	Parliament Buildings	Kylie Freeland	Food Safety
	AM	.00			-
20/03/2024	9:00 AM -	ATTEND: Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	Ministerial
	10:30 AM	(C)			
20/03/2024	11:45 AM -	MEDIA:- Video Message for Biosecurity Taranaki	Parliament Buildings	Event Attendees	Biosecurity
, ,	12:00 PM	Launch Event	Ü		,
20/03/2024	3:25 PM - 3:40	MEET: Cost Recovery Infrastructure Reference Group	Charles Fergusson	Cost Recovery	Food Safety
, ,	PM		Building	Infrastructure	
		50	0	Reference Group	
	_2	×		Representatives	
20/03/2024	4:00 PM - 4:30	MEET: Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	MFE Officials	Associate
20,00,2024	PM	WEET ENVIOUNCE OFFICIALS	i arnament banamgs	1411 E OTTICIAIS	Environment
	L. IAI				LIIVII OI IIII EI IL

20/03/2024	4:35 PM - 4:50 PM	MEET: Food Safety Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Food Safety
20/03/2024	5:15 PM - 5:30 PM	MEET: Hon Todd McClay, Officials & Advisors	Parliament Buildings	Hon Todd McClay, Officials & Advisors	Food Safety
20/03/2024	6:00 PM - 7:30 PM	Meet: Dairy NZ Board	Parliament Buildings	Dairy NZ Board Representatives	Associate Agriculture
21/03/2024	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	ATTEND: Primary Production Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	Ministerial
21/03/2024	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	ATTEND: GIA Deed Governance Group	James Cook Hotel	GIA Deed Governance Group Representatives	Biosecurity
21/03/2024	11:30 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: NZ Food Safety Science & Research Centre Director, Governance Board Chair & Board Member	Parliament Buildings	Libby Harrison, Collier Isaacs & Greg McCullough	Food Safety
21/03/2024	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Beef&Lamb NZ Representative	Parliament Buildings	Beef&Lamb NZ Representative	Associate Environment
21/03/2024	4:00 PM - 4:15 PM	MEET: Hon Penny Simmonds & Parmjeet Parmer	Parliament Buildings	Hon Penny Simmonds & Parmjeet Parmer	Associate Agriculture
22/03/2024	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	ATTEND: Cowshed meeting	Sheffield, Canterbury	Event Attendees	All
22/03/2024	10:30 AM - 12:00 PM	SPEAK: Cowshed meeting	Sheffield, Canterbury	Event Attendees	All
22/03/2024	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	ATTEND: Cowsheed Meeting	Sheffield, Canterbury	Event Attendees	All
22/03/2024	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	ATTEND: Woolshed Meeting	Springvale, Canterbury	Event Attendees	All
25/03/2024	9:20 AM - 10:20 AM	MEET: Biosecurity Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Biosecurity
25/03/2024	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	MEET: Food Safety Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Food Safety
25/03/2024	11:40 AM - 12:10 PM	MEET: Biosecurity Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Biosecurity

25/03/2024	1:15 PM - 1:45 PM	MEET: Tauranga Moana Biosecurity Capital Co-Chairs	Parliament Buildings	Beccy Ganley & Carlton Bidois	Biosecurity
25/03/2024	2:00 PM - 2:30 PM	MEET: Federated Farms Board Member	Parliament Buildings	David Birkett	Biosecurity
25/03/2024	3:20 PM - 3:50 PM	MEET: Associate Agriculture Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Associate Agriculture
25/03/2024	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: MPI team	Parliament Buildings	MPI Representatives	Associate Agriculture
26/03/2024	5:00 PM - 6:00 PM	MEET: Ministerial RMA Group	Parliament Buildings	Multi Ministers, Advisors & Officials	Associate Environment
26/03/2024	5:30 PM - 7:30 PM	ATTEND: Rocket Lab Cocktail Function	Banquet Hall, Parliament Buildings	Event Attendees	All
27/03/2024	9:00 AM - 10:30 AM	ATTEND: Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	Ministerial
27/03/2024	10:30 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: NAWAC Chair	Parliament Buildings	Matthew Stone	Associate Agriculture
27/03/2024	11:30 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: NAEAC Chair	Teams Meeting	Nat Waran	Assoicate Agriculture
27/03/2024	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Biosecurity Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Biosecurity
27/03/2024	4:00 PM - 4:50 PM	MEET: Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Associate Environment
27/03/2024	5:00 PM - 5:30 PM	MEET: Minister Reti, Officials & Advisors	Parliament Buildings	Minister Reti, Officials & Advisors	Food Safety
27/03/2024	5:30 PM - 7:30 PM	ATTEND: Zespri Parliament Function Invite	Parliament Buildings	Event Attendees	Associate Agriculture
28/03/2024	7:00 AM - 8:00 AM	MEET: Dairy Companies Association Chairman	Wellington	Matt Bolger	Food Safety
28/03/2024	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Hon Penny Simmonds & Te Arawa Lakes Board Chief Executive + Chair	Parliament Buildings	Hon Penny Simmonds, Daryn Bean & Geoff Rolleston	Associate Environment

10:00 AM -	MEET: Brewers Association of NZ Executive Director &	Parliament Buildings	Dylan Firth & Sara	Food Safety
10:30 AM	Lion Breweries Representative		Tucker	
10:45 AM -	MEET: Hon Casey Costello, Officials & Advisors	Parliament Buildings	Hon Casey Costello,	Biosecurity
11:15 AM			Officials & Advisors	
12:30 PM -	MEET: Hon Simon Watts & Federation of Maori	Parliament Buildings	Hon Simon Watts &	Associate
1:00 PM	Authorities Representatives	.3	Federation of Maori	Environment
		a a constant of the constant o	Authorities	
		0	Representatives	
3:30 PM - 4:15	MEET: Vegetable Industry Centre of Excellence	Parliament Buildings	Vegetable Industry	Food Safety &
PM	Leaders		Centre of Excellence	Associate
		111.	Leaders	Environment
4:30 PM - 5:00	MEET: Food Safety Officials	Parliament Buildings	MPI Officials	Food Safety
PM	d	C		
5:00 PM - 5:20	MEET: The South Marlborough Landscape Restoration	Parliament Buildings	The South	Biosecurity
PM	Trust Representatives		Marlborough	
	~~		Landscape Restoration	
	1/1		Trust Representatives	
	10:30 AM 10:45 AM - 11:15 AM 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM 3:30 PM - 4:15 PM 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM 5:00 PM - 5:20	10:30 AM Lion Breweries Representative 10:45 AM - 11:15 AM 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM MEET: Hon Simon Watts & Federation of Maori Authorities Representatives 3:30 PM - 4:15 MEET: Vegetable Industry Centre of Excellence Leaders 4:30 PM - 5:00 MEET: Food Safety Officials PM 5:00 PM - 5:20 MEET: The South Marlborough Landscape Restoration	10:30 AM Lion Breweries Representative 10:45 AM - MEET: Hon Casey Costello, Officials & Advisors 11:15 AM 12:30 PM - MEET: Hon Simon Watts & Federation of Maori 1:00 PM Authorities Representatives 3:30 PM - 4:15 MEET: Vegetable Industry Centre of Excellence PM Leaders 4:30 PM - 5:00 MEET: Food Safety Officials PM 5:00 PM - 5:20 MEET: The South Marlborough Landscape Restoration PM Trust Representatives	10:30 AM Lion Breweries Representative Tucker 10:45 AM - MEET: Hon Casey Costello, Officials & Advisors Parliament Buildings Officials & Advisors 12:30 PM - MEET: Hon Simon Watts & Federation of Maori Authorities Representatives 1:00 PM MEET: Vegetable Industry Centre of Excellence Parliament Buildings Representatives 3:30 PM - 4:15 MEET: Vegetable Industry Centre of Excellence Leaders 4:30 PM - 5:00 MEET: Food Safety Officials Parliament Buildings MPI Officials PM Trust Representatives Tucker Hon Casey Costello, Officials Parliament Buildings Federation of Maori Authorities Representatives Parliament Buildings MPI Officials Parliament Buildings MPI Officials Parliament Buildings The South Marlborough Landscape Restoration Parliament Buildings MAIlborough Landscape Restoration